OREGON

ﬁ?&; af Offarlunily

Department of Public Service
5330 Seaman Road
Oregon, Ohio 43616

(419) 698-7047
FAX (419) 691-0241

June 2, 2021

ADDENDUM No. 1
2021 ROAD IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

CiTY OF OREGON
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SERVICE

BIDS TO BE OPENED: Thursday, June 10, 2021 at 10:00 A.M.

Plan holders of the City of Oregon’s 2021 Road Improvement Program are hereby notified of the
following amendments to the Contract Documents. The following additions, alterations, deletions and/or
clarifications shall be part of the Base Bid as much as if they were originally included in the Contract
Documents. This Addendum No. 1 is hereby made a part of the Contract Documents.

CONTRACT CHANGES

1)  Change of Completion Date for Project #6

Replace PAGE 34 in the Project #6 Bid Form with the attached REVISED PROJECT #6 BID
FORM - REVISED PAGE 34 DATED 6/2/2021.

Project #6 Time of Completion revised from 30 Days after notice to proceed to August 27, 2021.

2)  Change of Completion Date for Project #7

Replace PAGE 37 in the Project #7 Bid Form with the attached REVISED PROJECT #7 BID
FORM - REVISED PAGE 37 DATED 6/2/2021.

Project #7 Time of Completion revised from 60 Days after notice to proceed to October 29, 2021.

I 12

Paul Roman, P.E~
Director of Public Service

***END OF ADDENDUM NO. 1 ***




To the Director of Public Service
Municipal Building

5330 Seaman Road

Oregon, Ohio 43616-2633

I. The undersigned, having familiarized

BID FORM

with the local conditions affecting

the cost of the work and with the Contract Documents, hereby proposes to perform everything required
to be performed and to provide and furnish all of the labor, materials, necessary tools, expendable
equipment, and all utility and transportation services necessary to perform and complete in a
workmanlike manner all of the work required for the installation of a concrete slab and concrete
foundations for ground sleeves for a batting cage and Appurtenances for the CITY OF OREGON,

OHIO, all in accordance with the specifications for the following prices, to wit:

BASE BID: Project #6 - Recreation Department Batting Cage Concrete Work

REF EST.
—& ITEM DESCRIPTION _;TY. UNIT | UNIT PRICE BID TOTAL AMOUNT BID
1 Ground Sleeve Foundations 20 EA
4” Concrete Slab with
2 Thickened Edge 3110 SF

The ODOT Item Numbers listed above and referenced in the Technical Specifications are strictly used to
describe the composition, placement, and removal of material only. The cost for any additional items
required to complete the project per the specifications not specifically listed shall be included in the cost of
the pertinent item.

Note: The City of Oregon will not pay for price adjustments on Asphalt Binder

BASE BID PROJECT 6 IN FIGURES

(Unofficial total subject to correction)

Il. Time of Completion. The undersigned agrees to substantially complete the work covered by August 27,
2021.

I11. Accompanying this Bid is a Certified Check or Bid Bond in the amount of

Dollars ($

),

payable to the City of Oregon, Ohio, which it is agreed, shall be retained as liquidated damages to the
City of Oregon, Ohio, if the undersigned fails to execute the Contract in conformity with the Form of
Contract incorporated in the Contract Documents and furnish performance bond as specified within ten
(10) days after notification of the award of the Contract to the undersigned.

IV. In submitting this Bid, it is understood that the right is reserved by the City of Oregon, Ohio, to reject any
and all bids. It is agreed that this Bid may not be withdrawn for a period of 60 days from the opening
thereof.

The following documents are attached to and made a condition of this Bid:

PROJECT #6 BID FORM
Addendum #1

PAGE 34 Revised
6/2/2021




BID FORM

To the Director of Public Service
Municipal Building

5330 Seaman Road

Oregon, Ohio 43616-2633

I. The undersigned, having familiarized with the local conditions affecting
the cost of the work and with the Contract Documents, hereby proposes to perform everything required
to be performed and to provide and furnish all of the labor, materials, necessary tools, expendable
equipment, and all utility and transportation services necessary to perform and complete in a
workmanlike manner all of the work required for the installation of Aggregate Base, 8 Concrete
Pavement, and Appurtenances for the CITY OF OREGON, OHIOQ, all in accordance with the
specifications for the following prices, to wit:

BASE BID: Project #7 - Water Department Concrete Work

% IC')I'[I;?/IL ITEM DESCRIPTION % UNIT UNI$ICE TOTAL$OUNT
1 202 Excavation 362 CYy
2 304 Aggregate Base 151 CcYy
3 452 8” Non-Reinforced Concrete 8150 SF

The ODOT Item Numbers listed above and referenced in the Technical Specifications are strictly used to
describe the composition, placement, and removal of material only. The cost for any additional items

required to complete the project per the specifications not specifically listed shall be included in the cost of
the pertinent item.

Note: The City of Oregon will not pay for price adjustments on Asphalt Binder

BASE BID PROJECT 7 IN FIGURES $
(Unofficial total subject to correction)

Il. Time of Completion. The undersigned agrees to substantially complete the work covered by October 29
2021.

I11. Accompanying this Bid is a Certified Check or Bid Bond in the amount of

Dollars ($ ),

payable to the City of Oregon, Ohio, which it is agreed, shall be retained as liquidated damages to the
City of Oregon, Ohio, if the undersigned fails to execute the Contract in conformity with the Form of
Contract incorporated in the Contract Documents and furnish performance bond as specified within ten
(10) days after notification of the award of the Contract to the undersigned.

PROJECT #7 BID FORM PAGE 37 Revised
Addendum #1 6/2/2021



